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SYMPOSIUM ATTENDEES 

 
 
Cook County 
 
Barrington (also: Lake County) 
 
Jerry Libit 
jlibit@barrington-Il.gov 
847.304.3302 
 
Bartlett (also: DuPage & Kane Counties) 
 
Joseph Leonas 
jleonas@vbartlett.org 
630.837.0846 
 
Charles Snider 
csnider@vbartlett.org 
630.837.0846 
 
Kent Williams 
kwilliams@vbartlett.org 
630.837.0846 
 
Brookfield 
 
James Episcopo 
jepiscopo@brookfieldil.gov 
708.485.8131 
 
Cook County Sheriff’s Office 
 
Mike Boyce 
Michael.boyce@cookcountyil.gov 
773.674.4955 
 
 



Thomas Dart 
312.603.7578 
 
Suzanne McNamara 
Suzanne.mcnamara@cookcountyil.gov 
312.603.7548 
 
Zelda Wittler 
Zelda.whittler@cookcountyil.gov 
312.603.6435 
 
East Hazel Crest 
 
Ray Robertson 
RRobertson@ehcpd.com 
708.798.2186 
 
Evanston 
 
Rich Eddington 
reddington@cityofevanston.org 
847.866.5005 
 
Glenwood 
 
Demitrous Cook 
policechief@villageofglenwood.com 
708.757.2334 
 
Kerry Durkin 
kdurkin@villageofglenwood.com 
708.757.2309 
 
Donna Gayden 
donna@villageofglenwood.com 
708.757.2311 
 
Kenilworth 
 
Bradly Burke 
bburke@villageofkenilworth.org 
847.251.1666 
 
John Petersen 
jpetersen@kenilworthpd.org 
847.251.2149 
 
 
 



LaGrange 
 
Mike Holub 
mholub@villageoflagrange.com 
708.579.2333 
 
Renee Strasser 
rstrasser@villageoflagrange.com 
708.579.2337 
 
Maywood 
 
William Barlow 
wbarlow@villageofmaywood-il.org 
708.344.1200 
 
Lawrence Connor 
lconnor@maywoodpolice-il.org 
708.473.6181 
 
Timothy Curry 
tcurry@maywoodpolice-il.org 
708.450.4460 
 
Mount Prospect 
 
John Dahlberg 
jdahlberg@mountprospect.org 
847.818.5299 
 
Mike Janonis 
mjanonis@mountprospect.org 
847.818.5300 
 
David Strahl 
dstrahl@mountprospect.org 
847.818.5305 
 
Northlake 
 
Dennis Koletsos 
dkoletsos@northlakecity.com 
708.531.5755 
 
Norm Nissen 
nnissen@northlakecity.com 
708.531.5755 
 
 



Park Ridge 
 
Frank Kaminski 
fkaminsk@parkridgepolice.org 
847.318.5261 
 
Riverside 
 
Peter Scalera 
pscalera@riverside.il.us 
708.447.2700 
 
Tom Weitzel 
tweitzel@riverside.il.us 
708.447.2127 
 
Stone Park 
 
Giuseppe “Joe” Capece 
chiefcapece@stoneparkpd.com 
708.450.3216 
 
Louis Fatta 
deputychief@stoneparkpd.com 
708.450.3216 
 
Beniamino Mazzulla 
bmazzulla@villageofstonepark.com 
708.450.3216 
 
Western Springs 
 
Pamela Church 
pchurch@wsprings.com 
708.246.1800 
 
Willow Springs 
 
Roger Alexander 
ralexander@willowsprings-il.gov 
708.839.3037 
 
William Murray 
wpm@willowsprings-il.gov 
708.467.3700 
 
 
 
 



Winnetka 
 
Patrick Kreis 
pkreis@winnetka.org 
847.716.3400 
 
DuPage County 
 
Addison 
 
Tim Hayden 
thayden@addison-il.org 
630.543.3080 
 
Mike Simo 
Msimo@addison-il.org 
630.543.3080  
 
Bensenville (also: Cook County) 
 
Frank Kosman 
fkosman@bensenville.il.us 
630.670.1722 

 
John Lustro 
jlustro@bensenville.il.us 
630.594.1082 
 
Burr Ridge 
 
Marc Loftus 
mloftus@burr-ridge.gov 
630.323.8181 
 
John Madden 
jmadden@burr-ridge.gov 
630.323.8181 
 
Darien 
 
Ernest Brown 
ebrown@darienil.gov 
630.971.3999 
 
John Cooper 
jcooper@darienil.gov 
630.971.3999 
 
 



Byron Vana 
bvana@darienil.gov 
630.852.5000 
 
DuPage County Sheriff’s Office 
 
Frank Bibbiano 
Frank.bibbiano@dupagesheriff.org 
630.407.2084 
 
Daniel Bilodeau 
Dan.bilodeau@dupagesheriff.org 
630.407.2084 
 
James Kruse 
James.kruse@dupagesheriff.org 
630.407.2003 
 
Peter Sterenberg 
Pete.sterenberg@dupagesheriff.org 
630.407.2131 
 
Joe Tomanek 
Joe.tomanek@dupagesheriff.org 
630.407.2131 
  
Elmhurst 
 
Steven Neubauer 
Steve.neubauer@elmhurst.org 
630.530.3060 
 
Dominic Panico 
Dominic.panico@elmhurst.org 
630.530.3060 
 
Glen Ellyn 
 
Robert Acton 
racton@glenellyn.org 
630.469.1187 
 
William Holmer 
wholmer@glenellyn.org 
630.469.1187 
 
Philip Norton 
pnorton@glenellyn.org 
630.469.1187 



Glendale Heights 
 
Roger Mabbitt 
rmabbitt@glendaleheights.org 
630.909.5314 
 
Michael Marron 
mmarron@glendaleheights.org 
630.909.5430 
 
Itasca 
 
Scott Heher 
sheher@itasca.com 
630.773.1004 
 
Roselle 
 
James Kruger 
jkruger@roselle.il.us 
630.671.4005 
 
Roman Tarchala 
rtarchala@roselle.il.us 
630.671.4061  
 
Warrenville 
 
Tony Dutkovich 
tdutkovich@warrenville.il.us 
630.393.2131 
 
Ray Turano 
rturano@warrenville.il.us 
630.393.2131 
 
Wheaton 
 
Mark Field 
mfield@wheaton.il.us 
630.260.4861 
 
Wood Dale 
 
Greg Vesta 
gvesta@wooddale.com 
630.766.2060 
 
 



Illinois State Police 
 
Bruce Banks 
Bruce_banks@isp.state.il.us 
217.782.1408 
 
Robert Bodemer 
Robert_bodemer@isp.state.il.us 
217.306.3588 
 
Jay Keeven 
jay_keeven@isp.state.il.us 
815.740.5179 
 
Terry Lemming 
lemmint@isp.state.il.us 
630.514.3390 
 
Jamal Simington 
Jamal_simington@isp.state.il.us 
815.933.1710 
 
Jo Daviess 
 
Galena 
 
Bill Moser 
bmoser@cityofgalena.org 
815.777.2132 
 
Jerry Westemeier 
jwestemeier@cityofgalena.org 
815.777.2131 
 
Kane County 
 
Batavia 
 
Daniel Eul 
deul@cityofbatavia.net 
630.454.2500 

  
Campton Hills 
 
Daniel Hoffman 
chief@villageofcamptonhills.org 
630.584.4242 

  
 



 
 

Carpentersville 
 
David Neumann 
dneumann@vil.carpentersville.il.us 
847.551.3481 
 
Dean Stiegemeier 
dstiegemeier@vil.carpentersville.il.us 
847.551.4381 
 
Kane County Sheriff’s Office 
 
Suzanne Fahnestock 
fahnestocksuzanne@co.kane.il.us 
630.208.2123 
 
Patrick Perez 
perezpatrick@co.kane.il.us 
630.208.2000 
 
David Wagner 
wagnerdave@co.kane.il.us 
630.208.2031 
 
North Aurora 
 
David Summer 
dsummer@vil.north-aurora.il.us 
630.897.8705 
 
Pingree Grove 
 
Shawn Beane 
sbeane@pingreepolice.org 
847.464.4600 
 
Carol Lussky 
clussky@pingreepolice.org 
847.464.4600 
 
Sleepy Hollow 
 
James Montalbano 
Jmonta9102@aol.com 
847.426.4425 
 
 



Stephen Pickett 
skp_wheelwright@yahoo.com 
847.426.6700 
 
Sugar Grove 
 
Brent Eichelberger 
beichelberger@sugar-grove.il.us 
630.466.4507 
 
Bradley Sauer 
bsauer@sugar-grove.il.us 
630.466.4526 
 
Waubonsee Community College 
 
Thomas Roman 
troman@waubonsee.edu 
630.466.2931 
 
West Dundee 
 
Kevin Burke 
kburke@wdundee.org 
847.551.3810 
 
Andrew Wieteska 
awieteska@wdundee.org 
847.551.3810 
 
Kankakee County 
 
Bradley 
 
Steven Coy 
secoy@thevillageofbradley.com 
815.932.4040 
 
Bourbonnais 
 
Gregory Kunce 
kunceg@villageofbourbonnais.com 
815.937.3577 
 
Kankakee County 
 
Jamie Boyd 
jboyd@k3county.net 
815.937.2930 



Kankakee 
 
John Gerard 
jmgerard@citykankakee-il.gov 
815.933.0420 
 
Larry Regnier 
ldegnier@citykankakee-il.gov 
815.933.0401 
 
Lake County 
 
Deerfield 
 
Mary Anne Glowacz 
mglowacz@deerfield.il.us 
847.945.8636 
 
Richard Wilk 
rwilk@deerfield.il.us 
847.794.7542 
 
Highland Park 
 
Paul Shafer 
pshafer@cityhpil.com 
847.926.1082 
 
David Schwarz 
dschwarz@cityhpil.com 
847.926.1112 
 
Lake Zurich 
 
Patrick Finlon 
Patrick.finlon@volz.org 
847.540.5060 
 
McHenry 
 
Cary 
 
Steven Casstevens 
scasstevens@caryillinois.com 
847.639.8260 
 
 
 
 



Fox River Grove (also: Lake County) 
 
Ronald Lukasik 
r.lukasik@foxrivergrove.org 
847.639.2411 
 
Gilberts 
 
Steven Williams 
swilliams@villageofgilberts.com 
847.428.2954 
 
Marengo 
 
Joseph Hallman 
jhallman@cityofmarengo.com 
815.568.7231 
 
Woodstock 
 
Robert Lowen 
rlowen@woodstockil.gov 
815.338.6787 
 
Mercer County 
 
Aledo 
 
Terry Dove 
tdove@aledoil.org 
309.582.7241 
 
Peoria County 
 
Peoria 
 
Steven Settingsgaard 
ssettingsgaard@ci.peoria.il.us 
309.494.8334 
 
Lisa Snow 
lsnow@ci.peoria.il.us 
309.494.8229 
 
Patrick Urich 
purich@ci.peoria.il.us 
309.494.8524 
 
 



Peoria County Sheriff’s Office 
 
Lori Curtis-Luther 
lcurtisluther@peoriacounty.org 
309.672.6056 
 
Michael McCoy 
mmccoy@peoriacounty.org 
309.697.785 
 
Piatt County 
 
Piatt County Sheriff’s Office 
 
Mark Huckstep 
Mark.huckstep@mediacommbb.met 
217.202.5244 
 
David Hunt 
piattsheriff@mchsi.com 
217.762.7822 
 
Rock Island 
 
Milan 
 
Mark Beckwith 
markbeckwith@milan.il.us 
309.787.8524 
 
Steve Seiver 
steveseiver@milan.il.us 
309.787.8507 
 
Moline Police Department 
 
Kim Hankins 
khankins@moline.il.us 
309.524.2230 
 
Lew Steinbrecher 
lsteinbrecher@moline.il.us 
309.524.2003 
 
Rock Island 
 
Scott Harris 
Harris.scott@rigov.org 
309.732.2400 



Silvis 
 
William Brasche 
bbrasche@silvispd.org 
309.792.1841 
 
Jim Grafton 
jgrafton@silvisil.org 
309.792.9181 
 
Jim Nelson 
jnelson@silvisil.org 
309.792.9181 
 
Whiteside 
 
Morrison 
 
Brian Melton 
bmelton@morrisonil.org 
815.772.7650 
 
Sterling 
 
Ron Potthoff 
rpotthoff@sterling-il.gov 
815.632.6600 
 
Hadley Skeffington-Vos 
Hskeffington-vos@sterling-il.gov 
815.632.6639 
 
Scott Shumard 
sshumard@sterling-il.gov 
815.632.6621 
 
Winnebago 
 
Loves Park 
 
James Puckett 
jpuckett@loves-park.il.us 
815.654.5015 
 
Rodney Scott 
rscott@loves-park.il.us 
815.654.5015 
 
 



Rockford 
 
Chet Epperson 
Chet.epperson@rockfordil.gov 
815.987.5842 
 
Rockton 
 
Dale Adams 
mayordadams@msn.com 
815.6242424 
 
Stephen Dickson 
chief@rocktonpolice.org 
815.624.0592 
  
Roscoe 
 
Jamie Evans 
Jevenas7892@roscoepolice.com 
815.623.7338 
 
Derek Lee 
Dlee7893@roscoepolice.com 
815.623.7338 
 
Winnebago County Sheriff’s Office 
 
Steve Chapman 
schapman@wincoil.com 
815.319.4231 
 
Scott Christiansen 
schristiansen@wincoil.com 
815.319.4200 
 
Kurt Ditzler 
kitzlerk@wcso-il.us 
815.319.6312 
 
Richard Meyers 
meyersr@wcso-il.us 
815.319.6005 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



PRESENTERS 
�

Joseph Schafer, Ph.D. 
Professor 
Department of Criminology & Criminal Justice 
Southern Illinois University – Carbondale 
618.453.6376 
jschafer@siu.edu 
 
Alexander Weiss, Ph.D. 
Alexander Weiss Consulting, LLC 
847.332.1160 
847.644.3930 (mobile) 
http://www.alexanderweissconsulting.com/ 
aweiss@alexanderweissconsulting.com 
 
Sue Rahr 
Sheriff 
King County Sheriff’s Office, Seattle, Washington 
206.205.7640 
sheriff@kingcounty.gov 
 
Leonard Matarese, MPA 
Director of Research and Project Development 
International City/County Management Association 
ICMA Center for Public Safety 
716.969.1360 
lmatarese@icma.org 
 
Frank G. Straub, Ph.D. 
Director, Public Safety 
Indianapolis, Indiana 
317.327.5090 
Frank.straub@indy.gov 
 
Michael J. Polzin, Ed.D. 
Associate Professor 
Michigan State University 
School of Human Resources and Labor Relations 
517.432.1288 
polzinm@msu.edu 
 
Bradley Bloom 
Chief 
Hinsdale Police Department 
630.789.7088 
bbloom@villageofhinsdale.org 
 
 



David Cook 
Village Manager 
Hinsdale, Illinois 
630.789.7013 
dcook@villageofhinsdale.org 
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